Other liabilities		   31,777 	  	 5,913 	  	 6,879 	  	 2,835 	  	 47,404
Long term borrowing	  	 2,020,031 	 	  -   	 	  -   	 	  -  	  	 2,020,031

Total financial liabilities 	  	 8,860,904 	  	 885,465 	  	1,394,322 	  	 491,183 	  	11,631,874

Net balance sheet position	  	 4,172,266 	 	 (643,639)	  	(135,022)	  	 (314,137)	  	 3,079,468

Net off balance sheet position	 	 (4,193,081)	  	 655,548 	 	 132,752 	  	 318,827	 	(3,085,954)

Overall net position	  	 (20,815)	  	 11,909 	  	 (2,270)	  	 4,690	  	 (6,486)

Notes to the Financial Statements (Continued)

Pg 54		 |  DIAMOND TRUST BANK KENYA LIMITED  |  ANNUAL REPORT & FINANCIAL STATEMENTS 2010 DIAMOND TRUST BANK KENYA LIMITED  |  ANNUAL REPORT & FINANCIAL STATEMENTS 2010  |   Pg 55

4.	 Financial risk management (Continued)

(c)	 Market risk management (Continued)

	 Currency risk sensitivity analysis

	� At 31 December 2010, if the local currency in each country the Group operates in, had strengthened or weakened by 5% against

the major trading currencies, with all other variables held constant, the impact on the after-tax profit would have been as shown

below:
		  Group		  Bank
		  2010	 2009	 2010	 2009
		  Shs’million	 Shs’million	 Shs’million	 Shs’million

	 + 5% movement 	  (107)	 (97)	  (0.3)	  (90)
	 - 5% movement 	 107	 97	 0.3	 90

(d)	 Liquidity risk management

	� Liquidity risk is the risk that the Group will be unable to meet cash flow obligations as they become due, because of an inability to liquidate
assets, or to obtain adequate funding.
�

	� At management level, ALCO has the responsibility for the formulation and management of the overall strategy and oversight of the
asset liability management function. At Board level and, through its sub-committee, BRMC reviews the strategy adopted by ALCO
and provides direction on a periodic basis.

	� The Group follows a comprehensive liquidity risk management policy and procedures duly recommended by the ALCO, reviewed by